## Forest Lake Area Children's Fund, Inc.

Forest Lake, Minnesota



Board of Directors: Kathy Bystrom Mike Conway Dick Johnson Greg Lindeberg Marlene Nelson

## Officers: Chairperson – Julie Ohman Vice Chairman - Cliff Buchan Treasurer - Virginia Hartmann Secretary – Dan Poepard

## SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS, THIS INFORMATION WAS SENT TO ALL SCHOOL DISTRICT STAFF.

January 26, 2012

Dear Forest Lake Area Schools Staff,

This year marks the 25<sup>th</sup> year that the Forest Lake Area Children's Fund, Inc. has provided needy children in the Forest Lake Area School District #831 with new winter outerwear. This program has helped many local families since 1987 and this year (2011-2012) the need for help was great as the "Children's Fund" provided clothing for 245 recipients. A brief summary is as follows:

## Total Clothing Items:

	2010-2011		2011-2012
Coats	196	Coats	240
Boots	193	Boots	241

Thanks to your involvement this program has continued to successfully meet a need in our school district. We <u>greatly</u> appreciate your assistance in identifying the children with clothing needs. We are also extremely **grateful to those of you who made a donation to our organization through the Employee Giving Campaign**. Your much needed financial assistance is greatly appreciated. THANK YOU!

Sincerely,

Julie Ohman Director of Community Education

JO:pm

"A charitable, non-profit organization serving the children of ISD #831"